
Sacramental Programme 2024 

Parish of the Good Samaritan 

 

Stage 1 ~ Information for parents/carers only 

 At St Mary’s Church on Wednesday 17th January at 6:30pm 

 

Stage 2 ~ One to one meetings 

 By appointment with the Parish Priest at St Mary’s Presbytery 

 Mon 29th Jan  Children from St Mary’s School 

 Tues 30th Jan    Children from St John’s School 

 Tues 6th Feb  Children from Christ the King School 

 Tues 8th Feb  Children from Christ the King School 

 (All between 5.30 – 7.30pm) 

 

Stage 3 ~ Presentation 

Preparation meetings for children and parents 

 Christ the King:      6 pm Tues 27th Feb at Christ the King School 

 St Mary’s and St John’s: 6.30 pm Thurs 29th Feb at St John’s Church 

  

Celebration Masses in each Church: Sunday 3rd March 

 9:15 am Christ the King : 10 am St Mary’s : 10:45 am St John’s 

 

Stage 4 ~ Sacrament of Reconciliation 

Preparation meetings for children and parents 

 Christ the King:   6 pm Tues 12th March at Christ the King School 

 St John’s and St Mary’s: 6.30 pm Thurs 14th March at St Mary’s School 

  

Celebration of Sacrament at St Mary’s Church 

 Thurs 21st March by appointment between 5.30 pm – 7.30 pm 

 



Stage 5 ~ The Word of God 

Preparation meeting for children and parents 

 Christ the King:       6 pm Tues 16th April at Christ the King School 

 St Mary’s and St John’s: 6.30 pm Thurs 18th April at St John’s Church 

  

Celebration Liturgy of the Word 

 6:30 pm Thurs 25th April at St Mary’s Church 

 

Stage 6 ~ First Holy Communion 

Preparation meetings for parents and children 

 Christ the King:         6 pm Tues 11th June at Christ the King School 

 St Mary’s and St John’s: 6.30 pm Thurs 13th June at St Mary’s School 

  

Celebration Masses 

First Communions will be celebrated in each Church in small groups by 

appointment at the Weekend Sunday Parish Masses 

Christ the King: Sun 16th, 23rd and 30th June at 9.15 am and 5 pm 

St Mary’s:  Sat 22nd and 29th June at 6.30 pm 

   Sun 23rd and 30th June at 10 am 

St John’s:  Sat 22nd and 29th June at 6 pm 

   Sun 23rd and 30th June at 10.45 am 

 

Stage 7 – Thanksgiving Mass (N.b no preparation meeting for this unit) 

 Celebration Masses in each Church:  Sunday 7th July 

 9.15 am Christ the King :  10 am St Mary’s : 10.45 am St John’s 

 

 Followed by Celebration Breakfast to be discussed with parents. 


